
Generator Attribute Tracking System (GATS) 
Contacts for State Certification Numbers 

 
State Primary Contact Backup Contact 
MD Kevin Mosier 

Wholesale Markets Liaison 
Maryland Public Service Commission 
William Donald Schaefer Tower 
6 St. Paul Street, 17th FL 
Baltimore, MD 21202-6806 
Phone: 410-767-8926 
Fax: 410-333-1270  
kmosier@maryland.gov 
 
Solar Contact 
Monique Harris 
Maryland Public Service Commission 
Executive Directors Office 
Solar Adminstrator 
6 St. Paul Street 
Baltimore, MD 21202-6806 
Phone: 410-767-8120 
Fax: 410-333-6086 
monique.harris@maryland.gov 
 
 
 
 

Annette B. Garofalo 
Assistant Staff Counsel 
Maryland Public Service Commission 
William Donald Schaefer Tower 
6 St. Paul Street, 17th FL 
Baltimore, MD 21202-6806 
Phone: 410-767-8306 
agarofalo@maryland.gov 
 
 
 
Ude Ude 
PSC Engineer 
Maryland Public Service Commission 
William Donald Schaefer Tower 
6 St. Paul Street,19th FL 
Baltimore, MD 21202-6806 
Phone: 410-767-8510 
uude@maryland.gov 
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State Primary Contact Backup Contact 
NJ Solar Contact 

New Jersey's Clean Energy Program 
Renewable Energy Market Manager 
Conservation Services Group 
75 Lincoln Highway 
Suite 100 
Iselin, New Jersey 08830 
Phone: 1-866-NJSMART 
1-866-657-6278 
Fax: 732-634-8010  
 
Non-Solar Contact 
Ronald K Jackson 
Research Scientist 2 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
Office of Clean Energy 
P. O. Box 350 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
7th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Phone: 609-633-9868 
Fax: 609-777-3330 
ronald.jackson@bpu.state.nj.us 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Solar and Non Solar Contact 
B. Scott Hunter 
Renewable Energy Program Administrator 
NJ  Board of Public Utilities 
Office of Clean Energy 
PO Box 350 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
7th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Phone: 609-292-1956 
B.Hunter@bpu.state.nj.us 

PA Kevin Quilliam 
Senior Program Manager 
Phone: (410) 231-3996 
customerservice@pennaeps.com 
 
Lauren Siler 
Program Manager 
Phone: 1-(877) 333-0573 
mailto:customerservice@pennaeps.com 
 
 

Scott Gebhardt 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
Phone: 717-425-2860 
Fax: 717-787-2545 
sgebhardt@state.pa.us 
 

 
DC 
 

 
Roger Fujihara 
DC Public Service Commission 
1325 G Street, NW 
8th  Floor 
Washington, DC 20005 
Phone: 202-626-0558 
Fax: 202-626-9174 
rfujihara@psc.dc.gov 
 
 

Emil King 
District Department of the Environment 
1200 1st Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20009 
Phone: 202-870-7248 
Fax: 202-673-6725 
emil.king@dc.gov 
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State Primary Contact Backup Contact 
 
DE 
 

Pam Knotts 
Delaware Public Service Commission 
861 Silver Lake Blvd. 
Cannon Bldg, Suite 100 
Dover, DE 19904 
Phone: 302-736-7500 
Fax: 302-739-4849 
pamela.knotts@state.de.us 
 

Clishona Marshall 
Delaware Public Service Commission 
861 Silver Lake Blvd. 
Cannon Bldg, Suite 100 
Dover, DE 19904 
Phone: 302-736-7500 
Fax: 302-739-4849 
Clishona.Marhall@state.de.us 
 

OH Stuart M. Siegfried 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio  
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: 614-466-7536 
Fax: 614-752-8353  
stuart.siegfried@puc.state.oh.us 
 

Mark Bellamy 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio  
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 
Phone: 614-644-8295 
Fax: 614-752-8353  
mark.bellany@puc.state.oh.us 
 

IL 
RPS Eligibility and Procurement 
Anthony Star  
Director 
Illinois Power Agency  
160 North LaSalle Street, Suite C-504 
Chicago, Illinois 60601  
Phone: (312) 814-8106 
anthony.star@illinois.gov  
www.illinois.gov/ipa  
 

Alternative Retail Electric Supplier  
RPS Compliance 
David Sackett 
Economic Analyst, Policy Division 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 
Phone: (217) 557-6330 

www.icc.illinois.gov/Electricity/RenewablePortfolioStandards.aspx 
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